Н \$90.00 60

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM731643

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 6699/0819 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT | | 05/27/2022 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AGILETHOUGHT, LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2502 N. Rocky Point Dr. E, Suite 960 | |
| City: | Татра | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33607 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 6016534 | AGILETHOUGHT | | |
| Registration Number: | 6016610 | AGILETHOUGHT | | |
| Registration Number: | 6016611 | AGILETHOUGHT INSIGHTFUL SOLUTIONS :: INN | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-9287

Email:nicole.mollica@ropesgray.comCorrespondent Name:Nicole Mollica, Ropes & Gray LLPAddress Line 1:1211 Avenue of the AmericasAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 115968-0006 | |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Nicole Mollica | |
| SIGNATURE: | /nicole mollica/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/01/2022 | |

Total Attachments: 6



RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of May 27, 2022, is made by MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent for itself and the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of the grantors listed on Annex I (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Collateral Agreement, dated as of November 15, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, (the "Guaranty and Collateral Agreement"), by and among, *inter alios*, the Grantors and the other parties party thereto in favor of the Administrative Agent, and those certain agreements described on Annex I attached hereto (the "IP Security Agreements"), the Grantors granted a security interest in certain collateral in favor of the Administrative Agent, including the IP Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the IP Security Agreements and the entirety of its security interest in the IP Collateral, including the IP Collateral described on <u>Annex II</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>IP Collateral</u>", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title or interest in, or to any and all of the Trademark Collateral and Copyright Collateral, including the properties listed on <u>Annex II</u> attached hereto. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement or IP Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby terminates the IP Security Agreements and terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes and discharges, in its entirety, for the benefit of the Grantors, and their successors and assigns, its security interest in and to the IP Collateral and any and all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in and to the IP Collateral. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") and the United States Copyright Office (the "<u>USCO</u>"), at the sole expense of the Grantors, to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the IP Collateral.
- 3. <u>Delivery by Facsimile</u>. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic (including .pdf file) transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Release. Electronic signatures will have the same force and effect as manual signatures.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

747923893 281340658v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Jeffrey Cupples

Title: Managing Director

REEL: 007739 FRAME: 0660

ANNEX I

Trademark Security Agreement by AN Global LLC, AN USA, 4th Source, LLC (as successor-in-interest to 4th Source Bidco Inc.), 4th Source, LLC (f/k/a 4th Source Inc.), and 4th Source Mexico, LLC (the "Grantors") in favor of MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent, dated as of November 15, 2018 and recorded at the USPTO on July 18, 2019 at Reel 6697 Frame 0725.

Trademark Security Agreement by Agilethought, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent, dated as of July 18, 2019 and recorded at the USPTO on July 22, 2019 at Reel 6699 Frame 0819.

Copyright Security Agreement by Entrepids Mexico, S.A. DE C.V. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent, dated as of July 18, 2019 and recorded at the USCO on July 23, 2019 at Volume 9965 Doc. No. 136.

747923893

ANNEX II

Reel 6697 Frame 0725

Trademark Registrations:

| Title | Country | App. No. / Filing Date | Trademark No. / | Owner |
|----------------------|---------------|---------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------------|
| | | | IssueDate | |
| AN GLOBAL | United States | 8749776 | 5390259 | AN USA |
| | | Jun 7, 2017 | Jan 30, 2018 | |
| AN | United States | 87479781 | 5390260 | AN USA |
| | | Jun 7, 2017 | Jan 30, 2018 | |
| THE POWER OF AN | United States | 87479786 | 5390261 | AN USA |
| | | Jun 7, 2017 | Jan 30, 2018 | |
| AN GLOBAL | United States | 87511691 | 5395254 | AN USA |
| | | Jun 29, 2017 | Feb 6, 2018 | |
| AN | United States | 87511701 | 5395255 | AN USA |
| | | Jun 29, 2017 | Feb 6, 2018 | |
| PROXIMITY MATTERS | United States | 77449226 | 3543105 | 4TH SOURCE, |
| | | A 3 C | D 0 2000 | LLC (as successor- |
| | | Apr 16, 2008 | Dec 9, 2008 | in-interest to 4th |
| ATH COURCE | II.:4-1 C4-4- | | 2007(01 | Source, Inc.) |
| 4TH SOURCE | United States | 78635742 | 3087681 | 4TH SOURCE, LLC (as successor- |
| | | May 24, | May 2, 2006 | in-interest to 4th |
| | | 2005 | , , , , , , , , | Source, Inc.) |
| 4 | United States | 87863769 | 5606870 | 4TH SOURCE, |
| | | | | LLC (as successor- |
| | | Apr 4, 2018 | Nov 13, 2018 | in-interest to 4th |
| | | | | Source, Inc.) |
| | | | | |
| DIGITAL STRONG | United States | 87949189 | 5607245 | 4TH SOURCE, |
| | | | | LLC (as successor- |
| | | Jun 5, 2018 | Nov 13, 2018 | in-interest to 4th |
| DED CLOTTEN TO A A A | TT 14 1 C 1 | 02010102 | 5607246 | Source, Inc.) |
| PERSISTENT TEAM | United States | 87949193 | 5607246 | 4TH SOURCE, |
| | | Jun 5, 2018 | Nov 13, 2018 | LLC (as successor-in-interest to 4th |
| | | Jun J, 2010 | 1107 13, 2018 | Source, Inc.) |
| | | 1 | I | Bource, Inc.) |

747923893 **TF**

Trademark Applications:

| Title | Country | App. No. / | Owner |
|---|---------|-------------|---------|
| | _ | Filing Date | |
| YLÈVE | United | 79237060 | AN |
| | States | | GLOBAL, |
| | | Feb 14, | LLC |
| | | 2018 | |
| | United | 79237076 | AN |
| | States | | GLOBAL, |
| THE LIBRARY | | Feb 15, | LLC |
| (8) (8) (8) (800) (800) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) | | 2018 | |
| The Library | | | |

Reel 6699 Frame 0819

Trademark Registrations:

| | | | Owner |
|-------|-------------|---|---|
| | Filing Date | No. / IssueDate | |
| nited | 88324002 | 6016534 | AgileThought, |
| tates | | | LLC |
| | March 4, | March 24, 2020 | |
| | 2019 | <i>,</i> | |
| nited | 88335766 | 6016610 | AgileThought, |
| tates | | | LLC |
| | March 12, | March 24, 2020 | |
| | 2019 | , | |
| nited | 88335920 | 6016611 | AgileThought, |
| tates | | | LLC |
| | March 12, | March 24, 2020 | |
| | 2019 | , | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| ta | nited ates | March 4, 2019 nited 88335766 nited 88335766 nited March 12, 2019 nited 88335920 nited March 12, March 12, | March 4, 2020 March 12, 2019 March 12, 2019 March 24, 2020 March 12, March 24, 2020 |

Volume 9965 Doc. No. 136

COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL

| Title | Country | Copyright No. / Issue Date | Owner |
|-------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------|---------------|
| Entrepids Solutions Map | United States | VA0001678108 | ENTREPIDS |
| Design. | | | MEXICO, S. DE |
| | | Dec 3, 2007 | R.L. DE C.V. |

747923893

RECORDED: 06/01/2022